507239025 04/19/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7285944

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BIN WANG	04/18/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SHENZHEN MOYOUTA GLOBAL DIGITAL TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.
Street Address:	601,BUILDING C,JINSHANLONG INDUSTRIAL PARK,
Internal Address:	NO.1 XINTANG VILLAGE, JUTANG COMMUNITY, FUCHENG STREET, LONGHUA DISTRICT
City:	SHENZHEN
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	518000

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29739273

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 15338837167

Email: eric.mo@lhphgroup.com

Correspondent Name: ERIC MO

Address Line 1: R1609A OF HUAJIA SQUARE, HUBEI ROAD, LUOHU DISTRICT

Address Line 4: SHENZHEN, CHINA 518001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: CPT2204M006

NAME OF SUBMITTER: ERIC MO

SIGNATURE: /ERIC MO/

DATE SIGNED: 04/19/2022

Total Attachments: 1

source=ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 059634 FRAME: 0339

507239025

COMBINED DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT

Automotic Coan Dianonar
Title of Invention: Automatic Soap Dispenser Attorney Docket No. 20200623_CPT2006145_617
Attorney Docket No. 20200623_CP12006145_617
As a below named inventor, I hereby declare: This declaration is directed to the United States patent application
(the Application) with a serial number of 29739273 and a filing date of 06/24/2020
The Application was made or authorized to be made by me. I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of the claimed invention ("Invention") in the application. I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 USC 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years or both.
Whereas, Shenzhen MOYOUTA Global Digital Technology Co., Ltd. (Assignee), with an address of
601, Building C, Jinshanlong Industrial Park,No.1 Xintang Village,Jutang Community, Fucheng Street,Longhua District, Shenzhen, Guangdong,China
desires to obtain the rights and title to the Application and whereas I, Bin WANG (Inventor/Assignor) am an owner of the Application and possess an ownership right to any patent, claiming the benefit of the Application, that may issue in the future; whereas my address is
601, Building C, Jinshanlong Industrial Park,No.1 Xintang Village,Jutang Community, Fucheng Street,Longhua District, Shenzhen, Guangdong,China
for sufficient consideration received from Assignee, I sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said Invention and application throughout the United States of America, including any and all Letters Patent granted on any division, continuation, continuation-in-part and reissue of said application.
ALSO, Assignor hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution and maintenance of said application or any other patent application(s) in the United States for said Invention, including additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of Assignee in and to said Invention, all without further consideration. Assignor also agrees, without further consideration and at Assignee's expense, to identify and communicate to Assignee at Assignee's request documents and information concerning the Invention that are within Assignor's possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of Assignee that lawfully may be required of Assignor in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument. Assignor's obligations under this instrument shall extend to Assignor's heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives.
ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark office to issue any and all Letters Patent referred to above to Assignee, as the Assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for Assignee's sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of Assignee's legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.
Assignor authorizes any member or affiliate of Ongs Law Firm PLLC to insert or complete any information in this document needed to record this assignment in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.
Signature of Inventor:
Legal Name of Inventor: Bin WANG
Signature of Inventor: Legal Name of Inventor: Din WANG Inventor's Signature Date: Date: 04/18/2022

RECORDED: 04/19/2022

PATENT REEL: 059634 FRAME: 0340